
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(水) 曇り時々雪 4.1 0.4 422.0 16,711 16,711 19,710 84.8

1/2(木) 曇り 3.5 0.0 188.0 7,445 24,156 39,420 61.3

1/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 0.2 437.0 17,305 41,461 59,129 70.1

1/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 2.8 0.5 487.0 19,285 60,746 78,839 77.1

1/5(日) 晴れ一時雪か雨 3.1 1.3 760.0 30,096 90,842 98,549 92.2

1/6(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 5.1 1.4 589.0 23,324 114,167 118,259 96.5

1/7(火) 曇り一時雨 7.1 0.3 352.0 13,939 128,106 137,968 92.9

1/8(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.2 0.0 302.0 11,959 140,065 157,678 88.8

1/9(木) 雪 0.3 0.0 27.0 1,069 141,134 177,388 79.6

1/10(金) 雪時々雨 3.9 0.0 85.0 3,366 144,500 197,098 73.3

1/11(土) 曇り時々雪 4.1 2.5 827.0 32,749 177,250 216,808 81.8

1/12(日) 晴れ一時雪 4.1 3.7 1,182.0 46,807 224,057 236,517 94.7

1/13(月) 晴れ一時雪 4.5 1.0 982.0 38,887 262,944 256,227 102.6

1/14(火) 雨か雪 4.5 0.0 151.0 5,980 268,924 275,937 97.5

1/15(水) 曇り 3.6 0.0 20.0 792 269,716 295,647 91.2

1/16(木) 曇り一時雪 3.3 0.1 190.0 7,524 277,240 315,356 87.9

1/17(金) 曇り 2.2 0.0 550.0 21,780 299,020 335,066 89.2

1/18(土) 曇り時々晴れ 3.5 0.0 475.0 18,810 317,830 354,776 89.6

1/19(日) 晴れ 4.7 7.0 1,700.0 67,320 385,150 374,486 102.8

1/20(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 4.0 0.0 388.0 15,365 400,514 394,196 101.6

1/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 3.3 0.0 182.0 7,207 407,722 413,905 98.5

1/22(水) 晴れ一時雨 6.1 2.5 1,003.0 39,719 447,440 433,615 103.2

1/23(木) 曇り時々雨 4.2 0.3 453.0 17,939 465,379 453,325 102.7

1/24(金) 曇り一時雨 5.2 0.4 736.0 29,146 494,525 473,035 104.5

1/25(土) 雪のち晴 3.3 1.6 324.0 12,830 507,355 492,744 103.0

1/26(日) 晴れ時々曇り 5.4 3.5 1,009.0 39,956 547,312 512,454 106.8

1/27(月) 晴れ 4.8 5.0 1,496.0 59,242 606,553 532,164 114.0

1/28(火) 晴れ時々雨か雪 3.7 0.1 189.0 7,484 614,038 551,874 111.3

1/29(水) 曇り時々雨 4.8 0.1 367.0 14,533 628,571 571,584 110.0

1/30(木) 曇り時々晴れ 3.6 0.0 410.0 16,236 644,807 591,293 109.1

1/31(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.5 1.7 1,217.0 48,193 693,000 611,003 113.4

℃ h 17,500

3.9 1.08 564.5

1.60 506.9  月目標値(/日) ¥19,710
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